and governed by the laws and Constitution of the State of Texas; and, 

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes the need to proceed forward with design for the 

Rockwood Regional Lift Station; and, 

WHEREAS, GMcivil has provided a proposal for the design in an amount not to exceed 

One Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Twelve and 50/100 dollars ($179,812.50); 

and, 

WHEREAS, after review of the proposal City staff recommends approving a professional 

services contract with GMcivil; and, 

WHEREAS, funding for this contract is available from the Utility Fund. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY

[...]

The findings and recitations set out in the preamble are found to be true and correct and are 

hereby adopted by the City Council and made a part hereof for all purposes. 

SECTION 2. 

A Professional Services Contract with GMcivil in an amount not to exceed One Hundred 

Seventy-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Twelve and 50/100 dollars ($179,812.50) for the design 

of the Rockwood Regional Lift Station and Sewer Line, in substantially the same form as the 

attached Exhibit “A”, is hereby approved. 

SECTION 3. 

Funding in the amount of $25,000 for necessary property acquisition and subsurface